ENVIRON

January 18, 2012

NPDES Compliance Coordinator State of Nevada Division of Environmental Protection Bureau of Water Permits & Compliance 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 4001 Carson City, Nevada 89701-5249

Re: Revised Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) – September 2011 – NPDES Permit NV0023060

Dear Sirs:

Nevada Environmental Response Trust (NERT) maintains an NPDES Permit #0023060 for discharge of treated water, as part of their on-going effort to remediate perchlorate in the Henderson area. The attached revised September 2011 (Attachment 1) reflects information associated with the remediation efforts, i.e. surface discharge of treated groundwater near the Las Vegas Wash. Supporting analytical reports are included in Attachment 2, in electronic format on a CD. Please note this September 2011 DMR has been revised to include analytical received after the October 28, 2011 required submittal date. All analytical has been received at this time and the attached report is complete.

During September 2011 the biological perchlorate remediation process continued to demonstrate compliance with the monthly average 18 ug/l (ppb) permit limit for total perchlorate concentration. The discharge was also in compliance with all other effluent permit limits.

Should you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Susan Crowley at (702) 592-7727 cell or e-mail <u>smcrowley@cox.net</u>. Thank you.

Sincerely.

Allan J. DeLorme, PE Managing Principal

Attachments

Overnight Mail

cc: Please see attached distribution sheet

C:\SMC\My Documents\Documeni

Tronox Document Distribution List

Document Name:

Compliance Report Distribution - addressee highlighted in yellow

Updated:

Na	ime	Firm	Distribution							
(Last	, First)		Hard	e-Copy	Comment					
Compliance Co	ordinator	NDEP	X	x	digital analytical					
Knight	William	NDEP	^	<u> </u>	uigital analytical					
Sous	Nadir	NDEP		x						
Tinney	Al	NDEP	ant a Constant of the Constant	<u> </u>						
Palm	Jon									
		NDEP		X						
Harbour	Shannon	NDEP		X						
Najima	Jim	NDEP								
Hackenberry	Paul	Hackenberry								
Black	Paul	Neptune								
Copeland	Teri									
Otani-Fehling	Joanna	Neptune	**************************************							
Fehling	Kurt	Fehling Group								
McGinley	Joe	McGinley		1						
Gratson	Dave	Neptune								
Lovato	Greg	NDEP								
Giroux	Brian	McGinley	<u> </u>							
Rakvica	Brian	McGinley								
Pohlmann	Brenda	СОН								
Conaty	Barry	COH Counsel								
Paris	Mark	BMI								
Preslo	Lynne	Montrose								
Waggle	Brian	Montrose								
Kaplan	Mitch	EPA, Reg 9								
Tyson	Victoria	Timet								
Wilkinson	Craig	Timet								
Pogoncheff	Nick	Stauffer								
Madiano	Ed	de maximis								

Name		Firm	Distribution						
(Las	it, First)		Hard	e-Copy	Comment				
Crowley	Susan	Crowley Environmental	Х	x					
Bailey	Keith	Environmental Answers			····				
Krish	Ed	Hydrogeologist		X					
Paque	Matt	Tronox Counsel			1999 - 1999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -				
Stater	Rick	Tronox							
Skromyda	Mike	Tronox							
Chambers	Deni	Northgate		Γ	IN HOUSE				
Willis	Derrick	Northgate							
Donnelly	Dara	Northgate							
Arnold	Cindy	Northgate		1	DVSR hard cc				
DeLorme	Allan	Environ		X	i la				
Knox	Craig	Environ		X					
Steinberg	Andrew	Trust		X					
Pekala	John	Environ		X					
Ritchie	Chris	Environ		X					
Travers	Mark	Environ		X					
Stowers	Kirk	Broadbent							
Sahu	Rahnijit	BMI							
Crouse	George	Syngenta							
Erickson	Lee	Stauffer							
Kelly	Joe	Montrose							
Sundberg	Paul	Montrose							
Gibson	Jeff	AmPac							
Richards	Curt	Olin							
Bellotti	Michael	Olin							

25-Apr-11

NPDES Permit NV0023060 - Revised September 2011 DMR **CEM Certification**

I hereby certify that I am responsible for the services described in this document and for the preparation of this document. The services described in this document have been provided in a manner consistent with the current standards of the profession and, to the best of my knowledge, comply with all applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations and ordinances.

Muonly 1-23-12 Susan Crowley

CEM 1428, expires 3-8-13

ATTACHMENT 1

Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR)

11 Sept DMR revised.xls

Revised September 2011

		N	ATIONAL POLLUTANT	DISCHARGE	ELIMINATION SYSTEM	(NPDES)					
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRES					IG REPORT (DMR)						
Name: Nevada Environm		Frust	NV 0023060	1	001	1					
Address: CO Veolia Water			PERMIT NU	MBER	DISCHARGE NUMBER	1					
510 Fourth Street						2	NO E	SCHARG	E	7	
Henderson, NV. 8			MOI	NITORING PE	RIOD		NOTE: Read instruct			eting this for	m
Facility: Nevada Environm	ental Response 1	rust	YEAR MO DAY	YEAR	MO DAY						
Location: Henderson, NV		FROM	11 09 01	TO 11	09 30						
Attn: Susan M. Crowley	1										
PARAMETER			QUANTITY OR LOADING	3	Q	UALITY OR CONCENTRA	ATION		NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		30 Day Ave	7 Day Average	UNITS	30 Day Ave (mg/l)	7 Day Ave (mg/l)	20 Doy Avo(lba/day	LINUTO	EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
Flow	SAMPLE	1.29	1.33	MGD	*****	******	30 Day Ave(lbs/day	UNITS	+	Cart	
	MEASUREMEN	ד							0	Cont	Flow Meter
Effluent	PERMIT	1.45 MGD	1.75 MGD	-	*****	*****	*****	1	}	1	
	REQUIREMENT	Maximum	Maximum								1
BOD5 (Inhibited)	SAMPLE	****	*****	1	1.0	1.0	10.81	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
	MEASUREMEN			****						Vicenty	DISCIELE
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &	1		1	
PODE (L. L. Y. Y. N	REQUIREMENT	P			Report	Report	Report	1			
BOD5 (Inhibited)	SAMPLE	****	*****		1.0	1.0	10.81	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	MEASUREMEN	*****		****							
Cilluent	PERMIT		*****	****	25 mg/L	40 mg/L	254 lbs/day	1			1
Perchlorate FBR	REQUIREMENT SAMPLE	****	*****								
r croniorate r bry	MEASUREMEN	1 1	000000	****	123	140	1,345	MG/L	0	Weekly	Comp
Influent	PERMIT	******	*****	****							
muent	REQUIREMENT		******	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				
Perchlorate FBR	SAMPLE	****	*****		Report	Report	Report				
	MEASUREMEN			+++++	0.22	0.25	0.00	UG/L	0	Weekly	Comp
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	10						
	REQUIREMENT				18 ug/l	Monitor &	0.22 lbs/day				
рН	SAMPLE	*****	*****			Report			1		
•	MEASUREMENT			****	7.3	7.40	*****	SU	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	****	****	6.5 Minimum	0.0 Maria	*****				
	REQUIREMENT					9.0 Maximum	222002				
Hexavalent Chormium	SAMPLE	***	*****		Wildow & Annual State of Concession, Name						
nexavalent Onormalan	MEASUREMENT	1 1		****	0.019	0.047	0.199	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	****	****	****							
	REQUIREMENT				Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				
	I CERTIF	Y UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT TH	S DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACHMEN	TS WERE PREPARED UN	Report	Report	Report				
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUT	IVE OFFICER DIRECTI	ON OR SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANC	E WITH A SYSTEM DESIGNED TO AS	SURE THAT QUALIFIED P	ERSONNEL	_	TELE	PHONE		DATE	
Susan Crowley		LY GATHER AND EVALUATE THE INFO			SON OR MALI	onlin					
CEM 1428, exp 3-8-13			DIS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLED	TON SUBMITTED. BASED ON MY INQUIRY OF THE PERSON OR PERSONS DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR GATHERING THE O THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE, ACCURATE. SIGNATURE OF PRICIPAC BXECUTIVE					12	DL	23
TYPED OR PRINTED) AND COL	IPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE A	RE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SU	BMITTING FALSE INFORM		PRICIPAL GALCU	Alter and Alter and Alter and Alter and Alter	2-7727 UMBER		MONTH	DAY
COMMENT AND EVOLUTE	INCLUDI	NG THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMP	RSIONMENT FOR KNOWING VIOLAT	IONS.	OFFICER OR	AUTHORIZED AGENT		ONIDER	I CAR		DAY
COMMENT AND EXPANATION	N UF ANY VIOLATI	UNS (Reference all atta	chments here)						Second Second		

00044/961223-1801

PAGE 1 OF 6

			NATIONAL POLLUT/	ANT DISCHARGE E	LIMINATION SYSTEM	(NPDES)					
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS				GE MONITORING		· · · · · ,					
Name: Nevada Environme	ental Response True	st	NV 002306		001	1					
Address: CO Veolia Water N	IA		PERMIT NU		DISCHARGE NUMBER	1					
510 Fourth Street					L			SCHARGE		7	
Henderson, NV. 89			MC	ONITORING PERIO	OD		NOTE: Read instruct			eting this form	•
Facility: Nevada Environme	Intal Response True	st	YEAR MO DA	YEAR	MO DAY		no i El noda monadi		e compa	cury ans form	1
Location: Henderson, NV		FROM			09 30						
Attn: Susan M. Crowley											
PARAMETER			QUANTITY OR LOADIN	NG	Q	QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
FARAMETER		30 Day Ave	7 Day Average	UNITS					NO. EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
Hexavalent Chromium	SAMPLE	******	7 Day Average		30 Day Ave (mg/l)		30 Day Ave(lbs/day)	and the second	L		
	MEASUREMENT	1		****	0.000	0.000	0.000	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Maritan						
	REQUIREMENT				Monitor &	0.01 mg/l	Monitor &				
Total Chromium	SAMPLE	*****	*****		Report 0.035	0.054	Report		l	<u> </u>	
	MEASUREMENT			****	0.035	0.051	0.382	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	***	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &	4	h		
1	REQUIREMENT				Report						1
Total Chromium	SAMPLE	*****	*****	The subscription of the su	0.003	Report 0.005	Report 0.037		<u>L</u>		-
	MEASUREMENT			****	0.000	0.005	0.037	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PREMIT	*****	****	****	Monitor &	0.1 mg/l	Monitor &				1
	REQUIREMENT				Report	0. Thigh	Report				
Total Suspended Solids	SAMPLE	******	*****		10.75	15.00	116.36	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
	MEASUREMENT			****			1 10.00	NO/L		WEEKIY	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT		*****	****	135 mg/l	Monitor &	1,634 lbs/day				
	REQUIREMENT				Ū.	Report	1,004 103/day		'		
Iron, Total	SAMPLE	*****	****		1.45	2.30	15.72	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
	MEASUREMENT			****			10.12	NO/L		vveekiy	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	10 mg/l	Monitor &	121.03 lbs/day				
	REQUIREMENT				Ű	Report	12 noo loorday	i			
Manganese	SAMPLE	*****	*****		*	*****	*	MG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete
T-60. vont	MEASUREMENT			****						Quarterry	Disciele
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	5 mg/l	NA	60.52 lbs/day	i ł		The second s	
	REQUIREMENT								1		
Total Phosphorus, as P	SAMPLE	*****	*****		0.067	0.120	0.735	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
1	MEASUREMENT		AND A REPORT OF THE REPORT OF	****					Ŭ	vicenty	DISCIELE
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				
	REQUIREMENT				Report	Report	Report		. 1		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIV	FOFFICER DIRECTION	INDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT T	THIS DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACH NCE WITH A SYSTEM DESIGNED TO	MENTS WERE PREPARED UNDER	R MY		TELER	PHONE		DATE	
Susan Crowley	PROPERLY	GATHER AND EVALUATE THE IN	FORMATION SUBMITTED. BASED	ON MY INQUIRY OF THE PERSON	IOR MAR	0.					
CEM 1428, exp 3-8-13	PERSONS V	VHO MANAGE THE SYSTEM, OR	THOSE PERSONS DIRECTLY RESP TED IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	ONSIBLE FOR GATHERING THE		noth			1	01	
TYPED OR PRINTED	AND COMPL	LETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE	ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR	R SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMAT	URATE, SIGNATURE C	OF PRICIPAL EXECU		7727	12	0[23
			IMPRSIONMENT FOR KNOWING VIO		_		AREA N	UMBER	YEAR	MONTH	DAY
COMMENT AND EXPANATION						AUTHORIZED AGEN		I			

COMMENT AND EXPANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) * This analyte is monitored quarterly. Please see the July 2011 DMR for information for the 3rd Q 2011.

PERMITTEE	NAME/ADDRESS
-----------	--------------

Attn:

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRES			DISCHARG	E MONITORING	REPORT (DMR)						
Name: Nevada Environmo	ental Response	Trust	NV 002306		001	7					
Address: CO Veolia Water I	NA		PERMIT NU		DISCHARGE NUMBER	-					
510 Fourth Street										_	
Henderson, NV. 89	9015		MO	NITORING PERI	00			DISCHARGE			
Facility: Nevada Environme	ental Response	Trust	YEAR MO DA				NOTE: Read instr	uctions before	e comple	eting this form	
Location: Henderson, NV											
Attn: Susan M. Crowley		FROM	11 09 01	TO 11	09 30						
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		QUANTITY OR LOADIN	10		UALITY OR CONCENT					
PARAMETER			BOANTITY OR EDADING		Q	RATION		NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE	
		30 Day Ave	7 Day Average	UNITS	30 Day Ave (mg/l)	7 Day Ave (mg/l)	30 Day Ave(lbs/d	ay) UNITS	EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
Total Phosphorus, as P	SAMPLE	1	*****		0.287	0.840	3.052	MG/L		1A/aakku	
	MEASUREME	ENT		****		0.040	0.002	IVIG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	20 lbs/day			-	
	REQUIREME	INT .			Report	Report	20 105/0ay				
Total Ammonia, as N	SAMPLE	*****	*****		0.12	0.21	1.33		<u> </u>		4
	MEASUREME	ENT		****	0.12	0.21	1.55	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	40 lbs/day	_			
	REQUIREME	NT			Report	Report	40 IDS/Uay		1		
Attachment A	SAMPLE	*****	*****			se see attached re	a sulte				
	MEASUREME	INT		****					0	Quarterly	Discrete
Effluent	PREMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				
	REQUIREME	NT			Report	Report					1 1
Color	SAMPLE	*****	*****		15	20	Report	ACU		NA/ Like	<u> </u>
	MEASUREME	INT		****		20		ACO	0	Weekly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	*****				
	REQUIREME	NT			Report		000000		1		
Color	SAMPLE	*****	*****			Report	*****				
	MEASUREME	NT		****	11.25	20.00	******	ACU	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****							
	REQUIREME	NT			Monitor &	Monitor &	*****				
Total Inorganic Nitrogen,	SAMPLE	*****	****		Report	Report					
as N	MEASUREME	NT		****	16.00	21.00	174.96	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	****	****	Contraction of the local division of the loc						
	REQUIREMEN	.			Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				
Total Income in Alling					Report	Report	Report				
Total Inorganic Nitrogen,	SAMPLE	*****	*****		0.36	0.64	3.90	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
as N	MEASUREME			****					Ŭ	Weekly	Disciele
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				<u> </u>
	REQUIREMEN				Report	Report	Report				1 1
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIV		TIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT T	THIS DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACHM	ENTS WERE PREPARED UNDER	MY			LEPHONE	, and the second second		
Susan Crowley		CTION OR SUPERVISION IN ACCORDAN PERLY GATHER AND EVALUATE THE IN	NCE WITH A SYSTEM DESIGNED TO	ASSURE THAT QUALIFIED PERS		0				DATE	
	PERS	SONS WHO MANAGE THE SYSTEM, OR	THOSE PERSONS DIRECTLY RESPO			pmlle			l		
CEM 1428, exp 3-8-13	INFO	RMATION, THE INFORMATION SUBMITT	ED IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	EDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE, ACCU		OF PRICIPAL EXECU	TIVE 702 59	0 7707	12	D	23
TYPED OR PRINTED	AND		ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR		N,	Uneco	AREA 59	2-7727 NUMBER	VEAD	MONTH	A COMPANY OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER O
COMMENT AND EXPANATION		UDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND I	MPRSIONMENT FOR KNOWING VIOL	ATIONS.	OFFICER OR A	AUTHORIZED AGEN		NOWDER	I EAR		DAY

COMMENT AND EXPANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

			NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)								
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRE					REPORT (DMR)	. ,					
Name: Nevada Environn	nental Response Trus	t	NV 002306		001	1					
Address: CO Veolia Water			PERMIT N	UMBER	DISCHARGE NUMBER	1					
510 Fourth Street						1		SCHARGE		7	
Henderson, NV. 8			MC	ONITORING PER	IOD		NOTE: Read instruc	tions befor	e comp	eting this form	n
Facility: Nevada Environn	nental Response Trus	t	YEAR MO DA	YEAI	R MO DAY					ioung and ion	
Location: Henderson, NV		FROM	11 09 0	1 то 11	09 30						
Attn: Susan M. Crowle	y	and the set of the set									
PARAMETER			QUANTITY OR LOADI	NG	Q	UALITY OR CONCENTR	RATION		NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		30 Day Ave	7 Day Average	UNITS	20 Day Ava (mail)	7.0			EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
Sulfate	SAMPLE	*****	*****		30 Day Ave (mg/i) 1,500	7 Day Ave (mg/l)	30 Day Ave(lbs/day)				
	MEASUREMENT			****	1,500	200000	16,221	MG/L	0	Monthly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	*****					
	REQUIREMENT				Report		Monitor &				
Sulfate	SAMPLE	*****	*****		1.300	*****	Report		_		j
	MEASUREMENT			****	1,000		14,058	MG/L	0	Monthly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	****	Monitor &	1			
	REQUIREMENT				Report		8			1	
Total Dissolved Solids	SAMPLE	*****	*****		*	*****	Report *	MOU	<u> </u>		
I	MEASUREMENT			****				MG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete
Influent	PREMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &			<u> </u>	
Tatal Dia da da da	REQUIREMENT				Report		Report				
Total Dissolved Solids	SAMPLE	*****	*****		*	*****	*	MG/L	0	Owenterly	
	MEASUREMENT			****				NIG/L	U	Quarterly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &				
	REQUIREMENT				Report		Report				1
Sulfide	SAMPLE	*****	*****		0.01	****	0.13	MG/L	~		<u></u>
	MEASUREMENT			****			0.15	IVIG/L	0	Monthly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	***	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &				-
0.10.1	REQUIREMENT				Report						
Sulfide	SAMPLE	*****	*****		0.01	****	Report 0.13	MG/L	~	Mary Ala	
F6	MEASUREMENT			****			0.15	NIG/L	0	Monthly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &	ŀ			
	REQUIREMENT				Report		Report	1			
Oil & Grease	SAMPLE	*****	*****	The second distance in the second distance is the second distance of	*	****					
	MEASUREMENT			****				MG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &	ŀ			
	REQUIREMENT				Report		Report				
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTI			HIS DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACH		ER MY		in the second				
Susan Crowley	IVE UFFICER DIRECTION OF PROPERLY G	K SUPERVISION IN ACCORDAN ATHER AND EVALUATE THE IN	ICE WITH A SYSTEM DESIGNED TO FORMATION SUBMITTED. BASED (O ASSURE THAT QUALIFIED PER		0	IELE!	PHONE		DATE	
	PERSONS WH	MANAGE THE SYSTEM OR	THOSE REPROVE DIRECTLY PEOP			only		Ī			[
CEM 1428. exp 3-8-13 TYPED OR PRINTED	INFORMATION	, THE INFORMATION SUBMITT	ED IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	LEDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE, ACC	URATE CIONATURE O	F PRICIPAL EXECU	TIVE 702 592-77	27	12	OL	23
THED OR PRINTED		E POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND	ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR MPRSIONMENT FOR KNOWING VIO	R SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMAT	non,	~	AREA N	UMBER		MONTH	DAY
COMMENT AND EXPANATION	N OF ANY VIOLATIONS	(Reference all attac	hments here)		OFFICER OR A	UTHORIZED AGEN					

* This analyte is monitored quarterly. Please see the July 2011 DMR for information for the 3rd Q 2011.

			NATIONAL POLLUT	ANT DISCHARGE E	LIMINATION SYSTEM	(NPDES)					
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRES	S			E MONITORING		()					
Name: Nevada Environm	ental Response Trus	t	NV 002306		001	1					
Address: CO Veolia Water	NA		PERMIT N		DISCHARGE NUMBER	1					
510 Fourth Street						1				7	
Henderson, NV. 8			MC	NITORING PERI	OD		NO DR NOTE: Read instruct	SCHARGE		J	-
Facility: Nevada Environm	ental Response Trust	ł ,	YEAR MO DA				no i E. nead matuc		e compie	sung uns iorm	1
Location: Henderson, NV		FROM			09 30						
Attn: Susan M. Crowley	,				09 30						
0101117777			QUANTITY OR LOADI	NG	01	UALITY OR CONCENTR	ΑΤΙΟΝ		NO.	FREQUENCY	
PARAMETER										OF ANALYSIS	SAMPLE TYPE
Oil & Grease	SAMPLE	30 Day Ave	7 Day Average	UNITS	30 Day Ave (mg/l)	7 Day Ave (mg/l)	30 Day Ave(lbs/day)	UNITS	EX		IICE.
	MEASUREMENT		******	****	*	*****	*	MG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	****	ちたちなたち	****							
	REQUIREMENT			****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &	1			
Boron	SAMPLE	*****	*****		Report		Report				
	MEASUREMENT			****	Ť	*****	*	MG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Manitar	****		1			
	REQUIREMENT				Monitor &	~~~~~	Monitor &				
Dissolved Oxygen	SAMPLE	*****	****		Report		Report				
	MEASUREMENT			****	6.49	7.88	70.29	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effuent	PREMIT	******	*****	****	Monitor 8	Marit					
	REQUIREMENT				Monitor & Report	Monitor &	Monitor &				
Nitrate as N	SAMPLE	****	*****	1	0.27	Report	Report 2.97				
	MEASUREMENT			****	0.27		2.97	MG/L	0	Monthly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Maril				
	REQUIREMENT				Report		Monitor &				
Kjeldahl Nitrogen as N	SAMPLE	*****	*****	-	1.29	3.40	Report		<u> </u>		
	MEASUREMENT			****	1.20	3.40	14.34	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				
	REQUIREMENT				Report				1		
Kjeldahl Nitrogen as N	SAMPLE	*****	****		1.43	Report 2.60	Report 15.36				
	MEASUREMENT			****		2.00	15.30	MG/L	0	Weekly	Discrete
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	Monitor &				<u> </u>
	REQUIREMENT				Report						
Chloride	SAMPLE	***	*****		*	Report	Report				
	MEASUREMENT	1		****			*	MG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete
Influent	PERMIT	***	*****	****	Monitor &	*****	B.4				
	REQUIREMENT				Report		Monitor &				
	I CERTIFY UN	DER PENALTY OF LAW THAT T	HIS DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACH	MENTS WERE PREPARED UNDER	R MY		Report		l.		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIV Susan Crowley	EOFFICER DIRECTION OF PROPERLY GA	R SUPERVISION IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH A SYSTEM DESIGNED TO FORMATION SUBMITTED, BASED (ASSURE THAT QUALIFIED PER	SONNEL	~	TELE	PHONE		DATE	
-	PERSONS WH	O MANAGE THE SYSTEM, OR	THOSE PERSONS DIRECTLY RESP		$-\Delta V V (L)$					T	
CEM 1428, exp 3-8-13	INFORMATION	, THE INFORMATION SUBMITT	ED IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	LEDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE, ACCL		OF PRICIPAL EXECU	TIVE 702 592-77		12	01	23
TYPED OR PRINTED		TE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE	ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR	SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATI			and the second state of th	UMBER		MONTH	DAY
COMMENT AND EXPANATION	OF ANY VIOLATIONS	(Reference all attac	MPRSIONMENT FOR KNOWING VIC	LATIONS.	OFFICER OR A	AUTHORIZED AGEN			, <u> </u>		DAT
		allal								And the Party of t	APART AND ADDRESS OF ADDRESS

* This analyte is monitored quarterly. Please see the July 2011 DMR for information for the 3rd Q 2011.

00044/961223-1801

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRE	~~		NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)									
			DISCHAR	RGE MONITORIN	G REPORT (DMR)							
Name: Nevada Environn Address: CO Veolia Water	nental Response Tru	ıst	NV 00230	60	001	7						
			PERMIT I	NUMBER	DISCHARGE NUMBER							
510 Fourth Street	0045			i and in the second								
Henderson, NV. 8			M	ONITORING PER	RIOD		NO	DISCHAR	θE]		
Facility: Nevada Environm	ental Response Tru	st	a dama a second	AY YEA			NOTE: Read inst	tructions bef	ore comp	pleting this for	n	
Location: Henderson, NV		FROM	And and a support of the local division of t	л то 1								
Attn: Susan M. Crowley					09 30							
PARAMETER			QUANTITY OR LOAD	DING	1							
		20 Day Aug			Q	UALITY OR CONCENTI	RATION	DN		FREQUENCY	SAMPLE	
Chloride	SAMPLE	30 Day Ave	7 Day Average	UNITS	30 Day Ave (mg/l)) 7 Day Ave (mg/l)	30 Day Ave(lbs/c	ay) UNITS	EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE	
	MEASUREMENT	1	******		*	*****	*	MG/L	and a surger second second		-	
Effluent	PERMIT	*****	*****	****				WG/L	0	Quarterly	Discrete	
	REQUIREMENT		******	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &		-	-		
Radium 226 + 228	SAMPLE	****	*****		Report		Report			1		
	MEASUREMENT		*****		1.43	1.51	*****					
Effluent	PERMIT	****	*****	****				pCi/L	0	Weekly	Discrete	
	REQUIREMENT		******	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	*****		ļ	-		
Gross Alpha	SAMPLE	****			Report	Report						
-	MEASUREMENT		*****		17.45	23.00	******					
Effluent	PREMIT	*****	*****	****				pCi/L	0	Weekly	Discrete	
	REQUIREMENT		*****	****	Monitor &	Monitor &	*****		-			
Chlorate	SAMPLE	*****	****		Report	Report						
	MEASUREMENT		224488		250	*****	2,722	MG/L		A		
Influent	PERMIT	*****		****			2,122	N/G/L	0	Monthly	Discrete	
	REQUIREMENT		*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &		-			
Chlorate	SAMPLE	****			Report		Report		1			
	MEASUREMENT		*****		0.01	****	0.11	MOR	<u> </u>			
Effluent	PERMIT	*****		****			0.11	MG/L	0	Monthly	Discrete	
	REQUIREMENT		*****	****	Monitor &	*****	Monitor &	_			L	
	SAMPLE	****			Report							
	MEASUREMENT	350010	*****				Report					
	PERMIT	******		****					0			
	REQUIREMENT		*****	****				_				
	SAMPLE	*****	*****	And the second se	1							
	MEASUREMENT			****					0			
	PERMIT	*****	*****	****								
	REQUIREMENT									1		
AME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE		DER PENALTY OF LAW THAT TH	IS DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACH	MENTS WERE PREPARED UNDE	R MY							
Susan Crowley	PROPERLY G	ATHER AND EVALUATE THE INFI	E WITH A SYSTEM DESIGNED TO	ASSURE THAT QUALIFIED PER	SONNEL	0	TEL	EPHONE	and the second	DATE		
EM 1428, exp 3-8-13	PERSONS WH	O MANAGE THE SYSTEM OF TH	IOSE OF DE	DRMATION SUBMITTED. BASED ON MY INQUIRY OF THE PERSON OR IOSE PERSONS DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR GATHERING THE					E			
TYPED OR PRINTED		State of an and the sound of the	D IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	EDGE AND BELIEF TRUE AGO					12	01	72	
			RE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR PRSIONMENT FOR KNOWING VIO	SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATI	ION,	F PRICIPAL EXECUT		7727			23	
OMMENT AND EXPANATION (This analyte is monitored or	IF ANY VIOLATIONO	/D - C			OFFICER OR A	UTHORIZED AGENT	CODE	NUMBER	YEAR	MONTH	DAY	
This analyte is monitored q	uarterly. Please see	the July 2011	AR for information	faction and a contract			A second s			l.	l	

ny. see the July 2011 DMR for information for the 3rd Q 2011.

00044/961223-1801

PAGE 6 OF 6

ATTACHMENT 2

Supporting **Analytical Reports** NPDES Permit NV0023060 Reviewd Sept II Roport. Analytical Reports 52X 700MB ATDK CD-R

I hereby certify that all laboratory analytical data was generated by a laboratory certified by the NDEP for each constituent and media presented herein, exceptions and corresponding justifications are provided below.

M Current 1-23-12 Susan M. Crowley, CEIN 1428, exp 3-8-13